Manual IAK8EK
 ____________________________________________________________   ___________________________________________________________
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Phone: +49 9343 6130 -100  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.info
 Page 1 / 11 09.01.2013
Manufacturer:
Quintex GmbH
i_Park Tauberfranken 13-14

Phone: +49 9343 6130 -100  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.info
 Page 3 / 11 09.01.2013
3. Type Code
Q_ _-_ _  _-_  _-_ _ _/_ _ _ _
4. Usage
The hating circuit QE.- is for electrical heating of pipes, vessels, protection-enclosures, e-
motors, etc., for protecting temperature sensible products from frost or for temperature
maintenance of these products or for protecting from condensate formation.
Compliance with the temperature class will be made by ATEX approved Monitoring device
(temperature limiter).
The heating circuit QE.- can be ready-made in factory or assembled on site.
E1 = Connection heating tape ILL
E2 = Connection heating tape ILLW
E3 = Connection heating tape ILM
E4 = Connection heating tape ILMP
E5 = Connection heating tape ILH
E6 = Connection heating tape ILS
E7 = Conn. Ex e cert. self limit. heat. tape
E8 = Conn. Ex e cert. single core heat tape
P = Power in W/m at 10°C:
e.g. 15 = 15W/m
Rated Voltage:
1 = 24V
2 = 115V
3 = 277V
4 = 400V
Supply Cable:
1 = 3G1,5mm² Radox or comparable
2 = 3G2,5mm² Radox or comparable
3 = 3G1,5mm² FEP or comparable
4 = 3G2,5mm² FEP or comparable
5 = Ex e certified single core cold lead
Termination:
0 = non-exist (Single core heating cable)
1 = Dual shrinking tube
2 = Polyolefin End-cap
3 = Silicone-Boot HTL
4 = Termination Stripfree HTL
5 = Ex e Termination metal
Length of heating circuit in m: e.g.
001 = 1m DM1 = 0,1m
010 = 10m DM5 = 0,5m
200 = 200m DM9 = 0,9m
Marking without influence on explosion
protection
Manual IAK8EK
 ____________________________________________________________   ___________________________________________________________
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Phone: +49 9343 6130 -100  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.info
 Page 4 / 11 09.01.2013
5. Details for Installation and Operation:
Please consider the general installation and operation instructions for Quintherm heating
tapes!